SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594

1-31-92



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102220	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Teardrop Golf Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	Tommy Armour Golf Company Ram Golf Corporation 8350 North Lehigh Avenue Morton Grove, Illinois 60053	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: August 30, 2002	☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): SEE SCHEDUEE A	
Additional numbers attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 62	
Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,565.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:	
Attorney Docket No.144223	or 2 spectra state of the state	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HARRIET E. PERKINS Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
09/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000171 1180371 01 FC:481		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0239

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
TEAR DROP and Design	2,416,243
SCORIAE	2,358,546
Design (Tear Drop)	2,409,169
ROLL-FACE	2,342,282
TUFLEYES	2,193,917
OUTSERT	2,120,051
TOURIST	2,116,424
GOLDEN TOUR	2,208,072
TX	2,118,103
MEMORIAL	2,286,912
TI-SERT	2,089,331
2 GOOD	2,111,348
X GRIP	2,017,853
3 PLEXXX	1,970,205
RAIN GAMERS	1,947,077
Design (Eye)	1,957,885
WORLD TOUR	1,968,172
SUPER LITE	2,117,191
GAMEWARMERS	1,980,686
Design (Clubhead)	1,918,129
PRO SET	1,883,701
FLEX SPEED	1,885,096
RHYTHM	1,871,437
Design (Striped Putter)	1,760,027
LX	1,652,515
SCORING SYSTEM	1,653,795
FX	1,764,634
ZX	1,650,237
FEARLESS	1,487,630
TROUBLESHOOTER	1,472,502
255 CYCLE LEVEL	1,431,333
265 CYCLE LEVEL	1,431,332
FORMULA	1,421,253
GOLDEN RAM 492	1,366,847
TOUR LITE	1,320,951
PRO LITE	1,353,031
POWER LITE	1,355,601
FEATHERLITE	1,611,375
PRO SOFT	1,290,255
TARGET SEEKING SYSTEM	1,290,332
ACCU-TRAK SOLE	1,238,593
GOLDEN LADY	1,232,885

- 3 **-**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0240

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DAM and Daging	1 100 271
RAM and Design	1,180,371
Design (Ram)	1,208,361
RAM	1,089,318
CUSTOM CLASSIC	1,214,204
ACCUBAR GOLD	1,208,720
GOLD VIBRATION MATCHED	1,256,226
RAM	1,246,429
Design (Ram)	1, 220,979
RECOVERY	1,255,411
RAM LITE	1,230,038
TOUR GRIND	1,214,976
RAM MKV	1,135,205
WINNER'S CIRCLE	1,136,330
TRADITION	1,136,305
TRADITION	1,072,802
WORLD TOUR	1,058,591
ACCUBAR	1,018,459
PRO MAKER	1,029,463
MILADY	1,020,606
XS-1000	1,017,476

-4-

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated August 20, 2002 (this "Release") is made by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK (as successor in interest to CORESTATES BANK, N.A.), a National Banking Association with a place of business at 370 Scotch Road, Pennington, New Jersey 08534 (the "Secured Party") of a Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated January 9, 1998, and recorded on July 15, 1999 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel 1925, Frame 0931 (the "Trademark Agreement"), among TEARDROP GOLF COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, TOMMY ARMOUR GOLF COMPANY (formerly known as TearDrop Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, and RAM GOLF CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (collectively referred to herein as the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtor's United States trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO CORESTATES BANK, N.A.), as Secured Party

Name: JOHN D. ROONE

Title: Virecto

STATE OF Sensefrance:
COUNTY OF Sheladelphee: ss

Notarial Seal

Restare J. Conselvo, Notary Pub

Barbara J. Consalvo, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires July 6, 2004